GL MK, Edition June 2013
subject to alteration
1
LED SUPERSTAR CLASSIC P25
advanced clear sparkling
 Replacement for 25W incandescent lamp
 Dimension comparable Classic P incandescent

3
5. Application Information
6. Ordering Guide
7. Lamp conformity
Applications
 hotels
 restaurant
 commercial areas
 residentials
 art galleries and museum
 office space
Application Notes
1. suitable for indoor application.
2. for outdoor applications and operation in damp
locations special approved fixture are
required.
3. Input voltage: 220-240V
4. Operating temperature range between -20°C
and 40°C
5. Storage temperature & humidity conditions
-20°C up to +40°C
95% relative humidity
6. Working temperature & humidity conditions
-20°C up to +40°C
95% relative humidity
Type reference Product Number – 1pcs Product Number – 1 shipping unit Number of pcs / ship. unit
CLASSIC P25 adv
clear sparkling E14
4008321980380 4008321980441 6
2004/108/EC Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
2009/125/EC Ecodesign requirements for energy related products
2011/65/EC Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS)
1907/2006 Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH Regulation)
2002/96/EC Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE)
EN 62471 Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems
IEC/TR 62471-2 Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems - Part 2: Guidance on manufacturing requirements relating to
non-laser optical radiation safety
EN 55015 Limits and methods of measurement of radio disturance
EN 61000-3-2 Electromagnetic compatibility – Limits for harmonic current emission
EN 61000-3-3 Electromagnetic compatibility – Limitation of voltage changes, voltage fluactuations, flicker in public low voltage
supply systems
EN61547 Electromagnetic compatibility immunity requirements
GL MK, Edition June 2013
subject to alteration
4
Brand Model
Leading or
Trailing
Dimming range
Max Min
HPM CAT250L HPM L 99.7% 49.5%
Clipsal E30 (32V500M) L 98.3% 97.9%
Bticino SM9350S L 100.3% 34.0%
Panasonic WEG57513K L 100.3% 37.1%
Honyar 鸿雁 KT150 L 100.0% 38.7%
Panasonic WMS549 L 104.1% 52.1%
Siemens 5TGO200-1CC1 L 100.3% 27.8%
CLIPSAL E84752D500 T 101.0% 7.0%
Panasonic WEJ57515 L 103.6% 21.6%
HPM CAT200L HPM L 103.6% 44.8%
DETA 6021 L 102.4% 6.2%
9. Dimming behaviours 6
Legend
L / leading edge T / trailing edge
6 Typical values. Test performed exemplary on PARATHOM CLASSIC P25 adv frosted
The test results reflect the measurement of the individual devices that were used in tests. OSRAM does not take over any responsibility, warranty or liability that